(b)  Certified and noncertified staffing during 89 

intercessions; 90 

(c)  Remediation and enrichment programs during 91 

intercession; and 92 

(d)  Utilities. 93 

SECTION 6.  (1)  School districts shall be eligible for a 94 

maximum award of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) 95 

per year for a maximum of three (3) years. 96 

(2)  Eligible school districts shall include those which 97 

implement a modified school calendar by the beginning of the 98 

2024-2025 academic year.  Any school district which implemented a 99